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Let’s just go 
and be gone for 
awhile



Club Jerseys

est. 1979
Evansville Bicycle Club

THE

PumpkinGreat 
METRIC 

est. 1979
Evansville Bicycle Club

THE

PumpkinGreat 
METRIC 

If you are wanting to get one of these new 
club jerseys they are now at Dan’s Comp.  
Dan’s has agreed to have these available for 
us to buy. Hopefully it is more convenient 
that way.  If you are wanting a jersey and 
can’t get to Dan’s to buy one, please contact 
Diane Bies at biased@aol.com or phone at 

473-3546 and I can get one picked up for 
you and meet with you to deliver it.
Short Sleeved Jersey: $60, Sleeveless Jersey 
$60 (limited quantities), Long Sleeved $65, 
and Bike Shorts $50. We have both women’s 
and men’s in stock. 
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Don’t forget the EBC meeting 
NOVEMBER 10th  at our new 

meeting place, 
THE ROCA BAR on 

So. Kentucky in Evansville—
Social at 6:00, Meeting at 6:30

Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. 
Mission Statement:

The Evansville Bicycle Club 
Inc., is an organization 
formed to promote bicycling 
in the Tri-State area.  

We advocate bicycle safety 
and education in our local 
communities by participating 
in and supporting health, 
fitness and cycling activities.  

The club provides the 
opportunity for cyclist of all 
ages and abilities to partake 
in cycling activities on a 
regular basis by offering a 
variety of rides weekly.

www.evansvillebicycleclub.org

NEW MEMBERS

Jason & Mary Peckenpaugh #1240

RENEWING MEMBERS 

Alan & Stephanie Floyd and 
Caden Kalb  #1206

Drew & Linda Swonder  #1035

Tony and Kara May  #1159

Bud Feldkamp  #1173

Ken Herrmann  #1216

Nick, Rebekah, Sawyer, 
Austen & Finn Basham  #1177

Cover Photo courtesy of Pinterest.

“The bicycle is not a sofa!”
—Dario Pegoretti
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EBC 2016 Contacts
Diane Bies—President, Tour Director
812-473-3546

Kevin Otolski—Vice President 
812-454-0107   kotolski@gmail.com
  
Donna Redden—Secretary 
903-821-5863  
donnaredden2010@gmail.com

Melissa Stepro—GPM Coordinator   	
812-454-8902

Gary Gardner—Treasurer   
812-853-0476

Rusty Yeager—EBC Statistician
812-402-1787   ryeager42@hotmail.com

Sonya Brindle—Youth Cycling 
Program Director 
812-430-6630   s.brindle@gmail.com

Ann Pendley—Publicity
812-573-9189

Jay Vercellotti—Webmaster
812-746-9350

Paul Sluder—Newsletter Editor
904-434-7227   bikewriter66@gmail.com

Kara May—Membership & 
Board of Directors  
812-760-7975   karafoley45@gmail.com

Jim Niethammer—Board of Directors 
812-618-8210   hamrtym@aol.com

Paul Jensen—Board of Directors 
812 760-6158   parthur333@gmail.com

   
www.evansvillebicycleclub.org 

THANK YOU!!!   THANK YOU!!!
IT IS BECAUSE OF ALL OF YOU 
THAT WE HAD A SUCCESSFUL 
GREAT PUMPKIN METRIC RIDE 
AGAIN THIS YEAR!!!

I really appreciate all who 
worked and rode the ride.  I 
must say a huge shout out 
of thanks to Melissa Stepro 
for holding everything 
together in spite of a few 
glitches at the last minute.  
Also Lori Yeager and Dave 
Ashworth for filing in for and 
with Rusty so that we could 
have some info to work from 
in spite of him being in the 
hospital.   

Also Terry McGinnis and Yvette 
Wassmer for the wonderful photos 
of the day.  So many people 
stepped up graciously and willingly 
to answer the needs we had 
relating to the ride.  I am afraid that 
if I don’t stop naming people I will 
leave someone out, so thank you 
again to all of you, especially those 
of you who saw us through the 
rough times!  All in all, things went 
great!

I hope that next year we can get 
even more people involved so we 
can do an even better job.  Start 
thinking now of how you would like 
to help.  We are hoping to have 
someone do some more publicity 
work and someone to do a lot of 
food acquisition work and perhaps 
someone to recruit more team 
involvement through businesses 
and their health plans. 

A suggestion has been made to 
have some traffic control volunteers 
to keep the riders just a bit safer 
and to make it a more pleasant 
day for all.  Lastly or first, we need 
a person to step forward to be the 

coordinator for next year. Melissa 
has done a bang up job for two 
years.  Perhaps she would stay on if 
she had a co-coordinator? 

If you have any interest in any of 
these areas or just in the ride itself 

please consider 
coming to the 
monthly club 
meetings a little 
early as we will 
be having GPM 
meetings before 
each club meeting 
at 5:15 or so at the 
Roca Bar.  Please 
come join us! 

As always I want to 
just remind you, 

the more you put into Evansville 
Bicycle Club the more you will 
receive in return.  We have had 
several people coming to meetings 
more regularly lately.  It is great 
to have people involved in the 
decision making process of your 
club.  

We all want to enjoy riding but the 
best way to enjoy it is to get to 
know the other people in the club 
and what better place to meet than 
at the monthly meetings.  

Speaking of meetings… Plans are 
being firmed up for the January EBC 
membership banquet.  Get out and 
ride to meet your goals for 2016, 
raise the bar, or just finish your 
minimum of 500 club miles for a 
plaque.   

Stay active through the winter.  
Spring will be back before we know 
it.  Until then, be careful, keep the 
rubber side down, and enjoy your 
fellow riders.  

Diane Bies

3
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SAVE THE DATE!
EBC ANNUAL AWARDS BANQUET

SATURDAY,  JANUARY 28 ,  2017
AT

“SAUCED”
(former ly  Ki rby’s  F ine Din ing)
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Please notice:  
ALL EVENING RIDES START AT 5:30 IN NOVEMBER 

Our Saturday rides are all over the place this month. The 
normal ride time on Saturdays is still 9:00.  However in 
November we are having more 10:00 Saturday rides due 
to various considerations.  

Watch the calendar for location and times for the Saturday 
morning rides.  

The afternoon rides still start consistently at 1:00 and are 
mostly at Elite Fitness off of Kansas and highway 57.   We 
actually park on the access road off of Seib just north of 
Elite Fitness.  

There is a CLUB MEETING THIS MONTH on Thursday,
November 10 at the Roca Bar on S. Kentucky Ave.  The 
food there is great. The meeting starts at 6:30 but you are 
encouraged to come around 6:00 for some dinner and 
social time.   We also are planning to hold GPM meetings 
at 5:15 or 5:30 each month so we can get started plan-
ning early.  Please come and share your input.  We will also 
meet in December on the second Thursday, December 8.  
 
As always in November we have the Pumpkin Pie ride 
coming up on Saturday November 19 at Mark and 
Debbie Oliver’s home.  This promises to be a fun and well 
attended ride.  Mark your calendar now!   Lots of fun and 
good food for all! Remember that even if the weather is 
bad, you should come for the social aspect of the after-ride 
party.  This ride starts at 10:00 AM and the party usually 
starts around 11:30 I believe.

On Friday November 25 we will also have our annual 
Day after Thanksgiving Day ride.  It is held at Dogtown 
Boat Ramp on Old Henderson Rd.  What a great way to get 
out and work off that feast you over ate on Thanksgiving 
Day!
 
Come out to join us on Wednesday nights after work 
for circles in the park at 6:00 PM.  We ride for an hour 
and or up to 20 miles.  It is really an enjoyable ride as there 
are fun people there to visit with, the air is crisp and re-
freshing, and you can stop at your car as needed to add or 
remove layers if you don’t dress quite right.  It only lasts an 
hour!!  After that hour of fun riding some of the riders go to 
dinner together and visit and share stories at a restaurant 
chosen by those who are riding and eating.  You must have 
lights but they can be purchased very reasonably at the 
bike shops or even the discount stores.  

Come check it out!  You can’t get lost and if you get 
dropped or want to ride faster, you are never far from the 
other riders.  These rides have been well attended this year 
so far.  Come join us for some fun.
 

Most of all KEEP RIDING!!  If you add a few layers, 
riding in the winter is really fun!  

If you want to know what you need to wear, ask any 
of us “crazies” out riding on the cooler days, we will be 
happy to share our thoughts and recruit others to ride 

through the winter too!

EBC RIDE NOTES

Overnight Accomodation Network for Cross-Country Cyclists.
It was about 7:30 pm, Thursday, October 20th, when my 
family and I stopped in at Mickey “D’s” for a snack as we 
were traveling north for our annual Blue Ridge Weekend 
Trek.  My eyes immediately affixed upon a Surly bike 
adorned with panniers, lights, and the usual ecoutre-
ments of a self-contained cross-country cyclist leaning 
against the wall. 

Sitting inside was Carry, a well-tanned Northeastern 
Senior, probably late ‘60s sitting at a table checking his 
phone.  I struck up a conversation with him to find out he 
had started in upstate New York—traveled into Canada—
and back out to New York and was on his way to Key 
West to “party a little.”  His wife had passed away while 
living in the UK, so he decided to move back to the US 

and see the country by bike. I asked about his accomo-
dations along the way and he responded that there’s a 
national network of Home Hosts called “Warm Showers.”  
It’s website is www.warmshowers.org

And there’s a cell phone app.

It’s really neat.  Carry was explaining that he was trying 
to contact his next “warm shower,” and sofa/backyard to 
sleep in.  His host was about 20 miles away, and he had 
75 miles in for the day as he was trying to 
average 100 per day.  Rather than explain it all here, do 
your own investigation and see what you think. 

Ready for touring?



WWW.EVANSVILLEBICYCLECLUB.ORG                                                                        NOVEMBER, 20166

Scenes from the 2016 
Great Pumpkin Metric.  
Photos courtesy of Terry McGinnis and 
Yvette Wassmer







 
 

We do all our shopping at



Now you caN  
have EvansvillE living  
delivered straight to your 
smartphonE or tablEt

See the complete print edition brought 
to life in beautiful digital color on your 
Apple or Android device.

AnnuAl  
subscription  
$14.99 (six issues)

single issue   
$4.99

You’ll be able to store all of your 
issues in one place and new 

issues will be downloaded  
bi-monthly with your digital 

subscription. Easily share 
content with friends and 

on social media. Download 
the free Evansville Living 

app and begin enjoying your 
digital subscription today.

812-426-2115  •  evansvilleliving.com
At this time, digital and print subscriptions cannot be integrated and we do not offer bundle 
pricing. The digital subscription to Evansville Living does not include Evansville Business magazine. 
Print subscribers continue to receive Evansville Living, Evansville Business, and City View. 

Payne Wealth Partners is designed to combine a relevant, 
transparent, and generous financial solution tailored to 
help you lead your best life and leave a powerful legacy.

Are you ready   
 to live your 
  BEST life?

812-477-6221 • paynewealthpartners.com



2229 W. Franklin St. Evansville IN 47712
Phone 812-425-5104
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Evansville Bicycle Club – 2016 Club Mileage 
Overall Standings 
 Club Member Exp. Ride 

Host 
100 

Miles 
No. of 
Rides 

Club 
Miles 

1 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/17  136 72 5923 
2 Bies, Diane 6/1/17 2 14 145 4879 
3 Carter, Archie 8/1/17  12 99 4070 
4 Johnson, Bill 7/1/17  11 102 3412 
5 Niethammer, Jim 12/1/16  42 75 3115 
6 Majors, Bill 5/1/17  1 120 2612 
7 Holland, Diana 3/1/17   82 2256 
8 Otolski, Kevin 7/1/16  19 51 2042 
9 Herrmann, Ken 1/1/17   69 1949 

10 May, Kara 10/1/16  1 54 1626 
11 Brouillard, Gene 6/1/17   62 1501 
12 Voegel, Bill 4/1/17   45 1486 
13 Bosko, John 7/1/17   51 1350 
14 Loehrlein, Colette 1/1/17   39 1325 
15 Silke, Randy 7/1/17  3 39 1253 
16 Sullivan, Patrick 10/1/16   40 1147 
17 Janowski, Robert 7/1/17  2 32 1074 
18 Spearin, Alicia 11/1/16  1 34 1028 
19 Wassmer, Yvette 6/1/17  1 43 1014 
20 Ashworth, David 1/1/17   35 1009 
21 Redden, Donna 8/1/17  1 46 1007 
22 Jones, Cindy 12/1/16   40 953 
23 Palmer, Dale 10/1/16   32 902 
24 Roeder, Jeff 2/1/17  6 12 859 
25 Breivogel, Gary 10/1/16   35 805 
26 Jones, Charles 1/1/17  4 16 790 
27 Jones, Curt D. 12/1/16   31 763 
28 Spearin, Mike 11/1/16   26 727 
29 Zacarias, Ricardo 7/1/16   26 690 
30 Effron, Michael 4/1/17  1 15 677 
31 Wong, Howard 8/1/17   23 591 
32 Shrimpton, Dave 7/1/17  1 15 587 
33 Lancaster, Jeff 8/1/17  3 13 567 
34 Vernier, Richard 3/1/17   20 560 
34 Vernier, Sue 3/1/17   20 560 
36 Breivogel, Judy 10/1/16   24 527 
37 Gerbig, Steve 3/1/17   21 521 
38 Bies, Nicole 6/1/17   5 492 
39 Gardner, Gary 6/1/17  39 14 484 
40 Nelli, John 11/1/16   16 478 
41 Farr, Lance 8/1/17   19 431 
42 Brindle, Matt 1/1/17   18 414 
43 May, Tony 10/1/16   22 400 
44 Achimov, Danny 6/1/17   20 387 
45 Brindle, Carson 1/1/17   15 308 
46 Ivie, Pat 1/1/17   12 305 
47 Gerth, Randy 7/1/17   14 262 
48 Taber, Stephanie 6/1/17   12 256 
49 Holland, Greg 3/1/17   8 251 
50 Merrick, David 3/1/17   10 247 
51 Jensen, Paul 10/1/16   13 244 
52 Flynn, Mickey 9/1/17  1 5 236 
53 Hernandez, Melissa 8/1/17   8 226 
54 Weyer, Keith 2/1/18   10 213 
55 Ashworth, Vicky 1/1/17   7 177 
55 Hawley, Tom 7/1/16   6 177 
57 Brindle, Sonya 1/1/17   11 173 
58 Kay, Bob 10/1/16   8 150 
59 Robertson, Janet 2/1/17   6 129 
60 Pearson, Bruce 6/1/17   5 116 
61 Meyer, Matt 6/1/16   3 109 
62 Corcoran, Lisa 11/1/16   8 85 
63 Macke, Beth 6/1/17   4 78 
64 Sotolongo, Mike 12/1/16   5 77 
65 Deeg, Ryan 5/1/16   3 72 
66 Topper, Greg 9/1/17   4 64 
67 Merta, Randy 6/1/17   2 60 
68 Gardner, Opal 6/1/17   3 55 
68 Oliver, Mark 4/1/18   3 55 
70 Majors, Chris 8/1/17   3 52 
70 Majors, Susan 8/1/17   3 52 
70 Pendley, Ron 4/1/16   3 52 
73 Wefel, Darlene 1/1/17   3 47 
74 Hutchens, Tiffany 2/1/17   2 46 
75 Boren, Mike 5/1/16   1 43 
75 Leader, Caron 5/1/16   1 43 
77 Rundle, Matthew 7/1/16   2 39 
78 Shrimpton, Phoebe 7/1/17   1 33 
79 Pendley, Kevin 6/1/18   1 31 
80 Markham, Nancy 8/1/17   2 27 
80 Mueller, Kari 1/1/16   1 27 
80 Mueller, Tom 1/1/16  3 1 27 
83 Brown, Terry 2/1/17   1 24 
84 Baker, Jared 7/1/17   1 22 
84 Fisher, Derek 10/1/16   1 22 
84 Greubel, Luan 10/1/16   2 22 
87 Rundle, Jordan 7/1/16   1 17 
88 Eissler, Molly 1/1/17   1 15 
88 Oliver, Debbie 4/1/18   1 15 
90 Stepro, Melissa 7/1/16   1 14 
91 Schneider, Cooper 1/1/17   1 12 

 

Men’s Standings 
 Club Member Exp. Ride 

Host
100 

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club 
Miles

1 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/17  136 72 5923
2 Carter, Archie 8/1/17  12 99 4070
3 Johnson, Bill 7/1/17  11 102 3412
4 Niethammer, Jim 12/1/16  42 75 3115
5 Majors, Bill 5/1/17  1 120 2612
6 Otolski, Kevin 7/1/16  19 51 2042
7 Herrmann, Ken 1/1/17   69 1949
8 Brouillard, Gene 6/1/17   62 1501
9 Voegel, Bill 4/1/17   45 1486

10 Bosko, John 7/1/17   51 1350
11 Silke, Randy 7/1/17  3 39 1253
12 Sullivan, Patrick 10/1/16   40 1147
13 Janowski, Robert 7/1/17  2 32 1074
14 Ashworth, David 1/1/17   35 1009
15 Palmer, Dale 10/1/16   32 902
16 Roeder, Jeff 2/1/17  6 12 859
17 Breivogel, Gary 10/1/16   35 805
18 Jones, Charles 1/1/17  4 16 790
19 Jones, Curt D. 12/1/16   31 763
20 Spearin, Mike 11/1/16   26 727
21 Zacarias, Ricardo 7/1/16   26 690
22 Effron, Michael 4/1/17  1 15 677
23 Wong, Howard 8/1/17   23 591
24 Shrimpton, Dave 7/1/17  1 15 587
25 Lancaster, Jeff 8/1/17  3 13 567
26 Vernier, Richard 3/1/17   20 560
27 Gerbig, Steve 3/1/17   21 521
28 Gardner, Gary 6/1/17  39 14 484
29 Nelli, John 11/1/16   16 478
30 Farr, Lance 8/1/17   19 431
31 Brindle, Matt 1/1/17   18 414
32 May, Tony 10/1/16   22 400
33 Achimov, Danny 6/1/17   20 387
34 Brindle, Carson 1/1/17   15 308
35 Ivie, Pat 1/1/17   12 305
36 Gerth, Randy 7/1/17   14 262
37 Holland, Greg 3/1/17   8 251
38 Merrick, David 3/1/17   10 247
39 Jensen, Paul 10/1/16   13 244
40 Flynn, Mickey 9/1/17  1 5 236
41 Weyer, Keith 2/1/18   10 213
42 Hawley, Tom 7/1/16   6 177
43 Kay, Bob 10/1/16   8 150
44 Pearson, Bruce 6/1/17   5 116
45 Meyer, Matt 6/1/16   3 109
46 Sotolongo, Mike 12/1/16   5 77
47 Deeg, Ryan 5/1/16   3 72
48 Topper, Greg 9/1/17   4 64
49 Merta, Randy 6/1/17   2 60
50 Oliver, Mark 4/1/18   3 55
51 Majors, Chris 8/1/17   3 52
51 Pendley, Ron 4/1/16   3 52
53 Boren, Mike 5/1/16   1 43
54 Rundle, Matthew 7/1/16   2 39
55 Pendley, Kevin 6/1/18   1 31
56 Mueller, Tom 1/1/16  3 1 27
57 Brown, Terry 2/1/17   1 24
58 Baker, Jared 7/1/17   1 22
58 Fisher, Derek 10/1/16   1 22
60 Rundle, Jordan 7/1/16   1 17
61 Schneider, Cooper 1/1/17   1 12

 
Women’s Standings 
 Club Member Exp. Ride 

Host
100 

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club 
Miles

1 Bies, Diane 6/1/17 2 14 145 4879
2 Holland, Diana 3/1/17   82 2256
3 May, Kara 10/1/16  1 54 1626
4 Loehrlein, Colette 1/1/17   39 1325
5 Spearin, Alicia 11/1/16  1 34 1028
6 Wassmer, Yvette 6/1/17  1 43 1014
7 Redden, Donna 8/1/17  1 46 1007
8 Jones, Cindy 12/1/16   40 953
9 Vernier, Sue 3/1/17   20 560

10 Breivogel, Judy 10/1/16   24 527
11 Bies, Nicole 6/1/17   5 492
12 Taber, Stephanie 6/1/17   12 256
13 Hernandez, Melissa 8/1/17   8 226
14 Ashworth, Vicky 1/1/17   7 177
15 Brindle, Sonya 1/1/17   11 173
16 Robertson, Janet 2/1/17   6 129
17 Corcoran, Lisa 11/1/16   8 85
18 Macke, Beth 6/1/17   4 78
19 Gardner, Opal 6/1/17   3 55
20 Majors, Susan 8/1/17   3 52
21 Wefel, Darlene 1/1/17   3 47
22 Hutchens, Tiffany 2/1/17   2 46
23 Leader, Caron 5/1/16   1 43
24 Shrimpton, Phoebe 7/1/17   1 33
25 Markham, Nancy 8/1/17   2 27
25 Mueller, Kari 1/1/16   1 27
27 Greubel, Luan 10/1/16   2 22
28 Eissler, Molly 1/1/17   1 15
28 Oliver, Debbie 4/1/18   1 15
30 Stepro, Melissa 7/1/16   1 14

 

Youth Mileage 
 Club Member Exp. Ride 

Host
100 

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club 
Miles

Brindle, Carson 1/1/17  15 308
Rundle, Jordan 7/1/16  1 17
Schneider, Cooper 1/1/17  1 12

 
Commuting Mileage 
Club Member Miles Thru Month
Yeager, Rusty 811 September
Palmer, Dale 192 August
Bies, Diane 203 July

 
Ride Mileage Information 
Club Rides Max. Mileage
Scott School 33 
West Terrace School 33 
Boonville High School 21 
Castle High School 35 
Henderson High School 47 
Reitz High School 40 
Garvin Park 20 
Wesselman Park 20 
Greenway 20 
Mesker Park 38 
Dogtown 45 
Elite 43 
Elite TP 37 
4-H 28 
Newburgh Dam 40 
Olmstead 33 
New Albany 122 
Hosted Rides 
Diane Bies New Year’s Day 22 
Ride and Swim at Bies’ (8/24) 24 
Tom Gabe’s Second to None 28 
Specialty rides for which mileage has been credited
Sebring 24 Hour 2/13 – 2/14 
New Zealand Tour 2/23 – 3/2 
Texas Hell Week 3/12 – 3/19 
Gulf Coast 511 4/8 – 4/9 
Natchez Trace 4/10 – 4/17 
San Diego Gran Fondo 4/10 
Ceraland Challenge 4/23 
Redbud Ride London 4/24 
Calvin’s Challenge 4/30 
Harmonie Hundred 5/1 
TOSRV 5/7 – 5/8 
Vino Fondo 5/14 
Rockin River City Ride 5/14 
Ride of Silence 5/18 
Bridge-to-Bridge 5/21 
River City Senior Games 5/22 
Horsey 100 5/28 – 5/29 
Tour de Cure 6/4 
Red Bank Ride 6/4 
River City Classic News Conference 6/13 
Hemmerfect TT 6/17 
Bourbon and Bluegrass Century 6/18 
Bike Morehead 6/18 
National 24 Hour Challenge 6/18 
Nite Ride 6/25 
Italy Tour & Maratone Dles Dolomites Gran Fondo 6/27 – 7/3 
RAIN 7/16 
Fuller Center 8/6 – 8/13 
CASA Subaru 24 Hour 8/13 – 8/14 
Mid-Atlantic 24 Hour 8/20 
Sunrise Century 9/3 
Hub City Tour 9/10 
PAC Challenge 9/10 
Cover Gibson County Habitat 9/17 
Tejas 500 9/23 – 9/24 
Silver Comet Trail Ride 9/24 – 9/25 

 
EBC Volunteer Hour Credits 
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Streets Alive 5.0     
River City State Games 7.5     
Dream Center     16.0
River City Bicycle Classic  8.0 8.0 8.0  
Total Hours 12.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 16.0
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EBC Bikewriter 

P.O. Box 15517 
Evansville, IN 47716 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.evansvillebicycleclub.org 
 

                                       The Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. 

Name(s) & _______________________________________ 
Age(s)        _______________________________________ 
                   _______________________________________ 
                   _______________________________________ 
 
Special Hobbies/lnterests: ___________________________                            
                   _______________________________________ 
Address      _______________________________________    
                   _______________________________________ 
City        _______________________________________ 
State        ______________ 
Zip        ______________ 
Phone        (______)_________-______________________ 
 
Email        _______________________________________ 
 
Signature    _______________________________________ 
 
Date            __________________ 

 
 
Membership 
Dues 
 
Individual 
$12 
 
Family $20 + 
$1 per child 
 
 
       New 
 
       Renewal 
 
 
 

Release of Liability 
 
Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. is organized 
for the sole purpose of providing its 
members with notification of central 
meeting points and times. Members freely 
elect to ride together as a group, following a 
route of choice. In signing this form for 
myself and/or my family members, I 
understand and agree to absolve EBC, Inc. 
and its organizers or sponsors for all blame 
for any injury misadventure, harm , loss or 
inconvenience suffered as a result of 
participation in any ride or activity 
associated with, or sponsored by, EBC, Inc. 
I further understand that I, as an individual, 
am responsible to abide by all traffic laws 
and regulations governing bicycling and 
take full responsibility for my actions. 
 
Make checks payable to Evansville Bicycle 
Club, Inc. 
 

Mail to: Kara May 
          4201 Claremont Ave 
          Evansville, IN 47712 


